and the contractual maturity date. The amounts in the schedule are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. Balances due within 12

months equal their fair values, as the impact of discounting is not significant. In accordance with the Company’s policy, the Investment

Adviser monitors the Company’s liquidity position, and the Risk Committee reviews it on a regular basis.

2016
£’000

2015
£’000

Trade and other payables

	 Less than 1 month 8,541 1,997

	 1–3 months 1,078  594

	 More than 3 months –  –

	 No stated maturity –  –

Total trade and other payables 9,619 2,591

5.4 Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as equity prices, foreign exchange rates and interest rates will affect the

Company’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The Company’s sensitivity to these items is set out below.

a) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises principally from changes in interest receivable on cash and deposits. The Company holds unquoted debt securities

at fixed rates of interest and is therefore exposed to interest rate risk.

The impact of an increase or decrease on interest rates of 100 basis points on cash and deposits, based on the closing consolidated

balance sheet position over a 12 month period, would have been:

 2016  2015

Increase in
variable

£’000

Decrease in
variable

£’000

Increase in
variable

£’000

Decrease in
variable

£’000

Impact on interest income from cash and deposits 9,959 (9,959) 11,995 (11,995)

Impact on profit (loss) 9,959 (9,959) 11,995 (11,995)

The Company’s unquoted debt investments consist of mezzanine loans, financing loan facilities, revolving loan facilities and senior secured

loans, which carry fixed rates of interest ranging from 6.5% to 15%. These loans are subject to interest rate risk as increases and decreases in

interest rates will have an impact on their fair value. A 100 basis point increase in interest rates would result in a decrease in fair value of those

loans of £1,702,961 and a corresponding decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates would result in an increase in their fair value by the same

amount (2015: £1,880,379).